JEFFREY S. ROSELL DISTRICT ATTORNEY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street, Room 200
Santa Cruz, CA 95060
(831) 454-2400
dao@co.santa-cruz.ca.us

## Website

http://datinternet.co.santa-cruz.ca.us/

Contact: Katrina Rogers (831) 454-2400

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 9, 2021

## DISTRICT ATTORNEY JEFFREY ROSELL TO MEET-AND-GREET PEDAL THE PACIFIC

Santa Cruz County District Attorney, Jeffrey Rosell announces a meet-and-greet with <u>Pedal the Pacific</u>, an organization that helps bring awareness to Human Trafficking by cycling between Seattle and San Diego. The organization raises money for The Refuge Ranch, a Texas non-profit that provides live-in rehabilitation services for young survivors of human trafficking. Pedal the Pacific is being hosted locally by Santa Cruz based Arukah Project and Santa Cruz Sunrise Rotary. Pedal the Pacific will meet with the Santa Cruz County District Attorney on:

Tuesday, July 13<sup>th</sup> at 9:00am Coastlines Room 5<sup>th</sup> Floor 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060